

## **Investor Relations News**

\_

Holzminden, September 3rd, 2024

Symrise apppoints René Weinberg as Head of Investor Relations



René Weinberg will lead the Investor Relations team starting in January 2025. He brings more than 10 years of experience in Investor Relations.

Symrise AG today announced the appointment of René Weinberg as Head of Investor Relations effective January 2025. He will lead the Symrise Investor Relations team and report directly to CFO Olaf Klinger. As an experienced Investor Relations Manager, René Weinberg is a real asset for Symrise AG. He will successfully continue the proven and intensive work with our investors and analysts in the succession of Tobias Erfurth. "We look forward to continuing the success story of Symrise with its many years of experience and further increasing our attractiveness on the financial markets," said Olaf Klinger, CFO of Symrise.

René Weinberg builds on more than 10 years of experience in Corporate Investor Relations. Most recently, René Weinberg worked as Executive Assistant at Rheinmetall AG, where he previously held the function as Senior Investor Relations Manager. In the years before, René Weinberg expanded his range of experiences at Brenntag AG. René Weinberg gained his first Investor Relations experience at Symrise.

"Symrise is a success story in the German capital market, and I look forward to returning to Symrise and joining the team again. With its innovative strength and sustainable focus, the company is well positioned to continue its successful growth. Together, we will deepen our existing relationships with investors and analysts and help our shareholders to understand the strategy and business development of Symrise in all its aspects," said René Weinberg.

always inspiring more ...



## About Symrise:

Symrise is a global supplier of fragrances, flavorings, cosmetic active ingredients and raw materials, as well as functional ingredients. Its clients include manufacturers of perfumes, cosmetics, food and beverages, the pharmaceutical industry and producers of nutritional supplements and pet food.

Its sales of approximately €4.7 billion in the 2023 fiscal year make Symrise a leading global provider. Headquartered in Holzminden, Germany, the Group is represented in more than 100 locations in Europe, Africa, the Middle East, Asia, the United States and Latin America.

Symrise works with its clients to develop new ideas and market-ready concepts for products that form an indispensable part of everyday life. Economic success and corporate responsibility are inextricably linked as part of this process. Symrise – always inspiring more...

www.symrise.com

always inspiring more...



## Media contacts:

**Bernhard Kott** 

Phone: +49 55 31 90-17 21

Email: <u>bernhard.kott@symrise.com</u>

Social media:

x.com/symriseag youtube.com/agsymrise instagram.com/symriseag instagram.com/symrise.ci **Christina Witter** 

Phone: +49 55 31 90-21 82

Email: <a href="mailto:christina.witter@symrise.com">christina.witter@symrise.com</a>

<u>linkedin.com/company/Symrise</u> <u>xing.com/companies/symrise</u>

instagram.com/finefragrancestories bySymrise

Blog: <a href="https://alwaysinspiringmore.com">https://alwaysinspiringmore.com</a>